
SUNY Potsdam (2-23) -vs- Buffalo State (20-12)
4/23/2004 at SUNY Potsdam

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Goldyn (0-0)
Loss: Amanda Maxwell (0-0)
HBP: Amanda Maxwell
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00   Time: 1:15   Attendance: 40   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
SUNY Potsdam 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Buffalo State 0 0 1 7 X 8 5 2

SUNY Potsdam 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Melissa Frechette rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carrie Newcombe 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eliza Ladouceur c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Katie Lemery dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Leslie Hartley 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Meaghan Beck 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Holly Prievo cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Amanda Maxwell p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kari Brady lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vanessa Florie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Toni Blevins ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 2 7 3

SB: Carrie Newcombe (1)
E: Carrie Newcombe (1); Leslie Hartley (1); Meaghan Beck (1); Toni
Blevins (1)

Buffalo State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Hutton ss 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
A. Brosius lf 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
N. Sirianni cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
H. Rammacher rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
T. Colek 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
L. Mruk 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
E. Goldyn p 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
N. Willats 1b 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
K. Scheffold dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
L. Matheis c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Escher c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 8 5 7 1 3 2

3B: A. Brosius (1); E. Goldyn (1)
SH: A. Brosius (1)
SB: L. Hutton (1)
HBP: L. Mruk (1)
E: A. Brosius (1); E. Goldyn (1)

SUNY Potsdam IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amanda Maxwell (L, 0-0) 4.0 5 8 7 1 3 1 0 1 0 19 22 3 5 –
Totals 5 8 7 1 3 1 0 1 0 19 22 3 5

Buffalo State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Goldyn (W, 0-0) 5.0 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 1 –
Totals 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 1st POT BUF
M.FRECHETTE struck out swinging. 0 0
C.NEWCOMBE reached on an error by p. 0 0
E.LADOUCEUR popped up to ss. 0 0
C.NEWCOMBE stole second. 0 0
K.LEMERY walked. 0 0
L.HARTLEY fouled out to rf. 0 0

Buffalo State - Bottom of 1st POT BUF
L. Hutton struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Brosius reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
N. Sirianni reached on an error by 3b; A. Brosius advanced to second. 0 0
H. Rammacher flied out to cf. 0 0
T. Colek reached on a fielder's choice; N. Sirianni advanced to second; A. Brosius out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 2nd POT BUF
M.BECK lined out to rf. 0 0
H.PRIEVO struck out looking. 0 0
A.MAXWELL struck out swinging. 0 0

Buffalo State - Bottom of 2nd POT BUF
L. Mruk struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Goldyn grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
N. Willats struck out looking. 0 0

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 3rd POT BUF
K.BRADY fouled out to c. 0 0
M.FRECHETTE struck out looking. 0 0
C.NEWCOMBE struck out looking. 0 0

Buffalo State - Bottom of 3rd POT BUF
K. Scheffold singled. 0 0
L. Hutton reached on a fielder's choice; K. Scheffold out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
L. Hutton stole second. 0 0
A. Brosius grounded out to c, SAC; L. Hutton advanced to third. 0 0
L. Hutton scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
N. Sirianni flied out to cf. 0 1

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 4th POT BUF
E.LADOUCEUR walked. 0 1
K.LEMERY reached on a fielder's choice; E.LADOUCEUR out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
L.HARTLEY singled, advanced to second, out at second 3b to 2b; K.LEMERY advanced to second, out at third
rf to 3b. 0 1

Buffalo State - Bottom of 4th POT BUF
H. Rammacher walked. 0 1
T. Colek grounded out to c; H. Rammacher advanced to second. 0 1
L. Mruk hit by pitch. 0 1
E. Goldyn tripled, 2 RBI; L. Mruk scored; H. Rammacher scored. 0 3
N. Willats reached on an error by ss, RBI; E. Goldyn scored, unearned. 0 4



K. Scheffold reached on a fielder's choice; N. Willats advanced to second on an error by 2b. 0 4
L. Hutton singled; K. Scheffold advanced to second; N. Willats advanced to third. 0 4
A. Brosius tripled, 3 RBI; L. Hutton scored; K. Scheffold scored; N. Willats scored. 0 7
N. Sirianni singled, RBI; A. Brosius scored. 0 8
H. Rammacher lined into double play 3b to 1b; N. Sirianni out on the play. 0 8

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 5th POT BUF
L. Escher to c for L. Matheis. 0 8
M.BECK reached on an error by lf. 0 8
H.PRIEVO struck out swinging. 0 8
A.MAXWELL singled; M.BECK out at second 2b unassisted. 0 8
V.FLORIE pinch hit for K.BRADY. 0 8
V.FLORIE struck out swinging. 0 8

Buffalo State - Bottom of 5th POT BUF


